Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner

101644251

original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): IXL Enterprises, Inc. Name: EYEMATIC INTERFACES, INC. Address: 9800 South La Cienga Blvd., 5th Floor Individual(s) citizenship: City: Inglewood State: CA Zip: 90301 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: Association: General Partnership: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation - State: Delaware [X] Corporation - State: California Other: Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: N/A [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: March 19, 2001 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/299.813 Additional numbers attached? []Yes IXI No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: document should be mailed: Name: John M. Kim, Esq. **GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH** Internal Address: 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if enclosed fees are insufficient to cover recordal) 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. Kim, Esq. 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

SD\1431097 103353-900006

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION

WHERBAS, IXL Enterprises, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1888 Emery Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30318, intends to use the mark IVISIT in commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act, now assigned Serial No. 75/299,813, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above-identified application and substantially all of the business or the portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060; and

WHEREAS, Eyematic Interfaces, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 9800 South La Cienga Blvd., 5th Floor, Inglewood, CA 90301, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Atlanta, GA, this 19th day of March, 2001

IXL Enterprises, Inc.

(Signature)

(Print or type name and position - must be an officer)

reveral

Gray Cary\5D\1431087 103353-900006

03/19/2001 MON 13:02 TRADEMARK 037]

REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0556